2024-2026 ARMER Equipment Grant Program Application and
Award Summary

October 8, 2024
Grant Overview and RFP Response

The Department of Public Safety, Emergency Communication Networks division (DPS-ECN)
requests proposals to the 2024-2026 Allied Radio Matrix for Emergency Response (ARMER)
Equipment Grant Program. Through this grant program, DPS-ECN provides grant funding to
support the purchase and upgrade of radio equipment for local, Tribal, and state agencies
participating in the ARMER radio system.

DPS-ECN solicited for this grant with a grant request for proposals (RFP) in the second quarter
0f 2024 and completed scoring and evaluation through the following August and September. The
program received a high interest from applicants, with total requests for funding far exceeding
the $4 million in funds available. In total, 178 entities applied to this grant with projects totaling
over $23 million in requested grant funds and an average grant funding request of $130,000.

Grant Award Priorities and Considerations

A review panel was established by DPS-ECN consisting of internal and external stakeholders
and ARMER subject matter experts to score and recommend awards for this grant. 77
applications were ultimately selected for funding, with an average award of $51,000. Ineligible
applicants (applicants who are not state agencies, local units of government, or federally
recognized Tribes), proposals for ineligible projects or purchases, and late or incomplete
applications were eliminated from the review pool. Entities which submitted more than one
application could not be awarded more than one grant award, and awards were made to the
highest scoring individual application from such agencies.

Priorities and funding decisions for this grant program are based on the following factors:

e A preference for making more awards at lower grant award amounts over few awards at
higher award amounts.
e Higher scores given to applicants who could demonstrate:

o A high ratio of failing or failed equipment compared to current need, or who were
not meeting current ARMER system requirements.

o A need specifically for radio subscriber equipment and accessories, although
other equipment requests were considered based on needs identified by the
applicant.

o Evidence that little to no resources were available to fill the same operational
purpose.

o Strong collaboration efforts and interoperability planning for the purchase,
installation, and maintenance of the equipment.

o A commitment to providing matching funds.

e The highest-scoring applications were awarded until no more awards could be made. The
remaining balance of the grant award was added to the highest-scoring applicant.

2024-2026 ARMER Equipment Grant Program Application and Award Summary 1



e Applications were scored based on a 100-point scale, established in the grant RFP. An
adjustment up or down from the estimated $40,000 average award was made based on
score:

o Collaborative applicants (applications that indicated sub-awards to one or more
additional unique entities) received a multiplier to their award amount based on
number of sub-award entities.

o Applicants scoring 90-100 on their consolidated score were awarded $50,000 or
their maximum award, whichever was lower.

o Applicants scoring 80-89 on their consolidated score were awarded $40,000 or
their maximum award, whichever was lower.

o Applicants scoring 79 or less were awarded $30,000 or their maximum award,
whichever is lower, from the highest to the lowest score until no more awards
could be made.

A complete list of grant requests, scores, and award decisions are provided as an attachment to
this document. Scores are sorted from highest score to lowest (the farthest right-hand column),
the blue columns representing award requests and green representing the awarded amounts.

Contact and Further Information

For a more in-depth breakdown of any specific score or award decision, interested parties may
contact Rebeccah Roberts, DPS Grant Coordinator (rebeccah.m.roberts@state.mn.us; 612-280-
2456) with any questions or for further information.

2024-2026 ARMER Equipment Grant Program Application and Award Summary


mailto:rebeccah.m.roberts@state.mn.us

Award $ Consolidated

Applicant Requested Match $ Supplied  Total Project Cost$ AWARD $ 5% MATCH $ PROJECT TOTALS  Score

City of St. Charles S 256,399.38 $ 13,494.70 S 269,894.08 S 68,931.81 S 3,627.99 $ 72,559.80 95.80
Big Stone County S 775,051.28 $ 40,792.17 S 815,843.45 $ 250,000.00 $ 13,157.89 §$ 263,157.89 95.00
Stevens County S 507,316.82 $ 18,150.00 $ 525,466.82 S 250,000.00 $ 13,157.89 $ 263,157.89 94.71
Cannon Falls Fire Department & EMS S 70,000.59 S 3,894.77 S 73,895.36 S 50,000.00 S 2,631.58 §$ 52,631.58 92.25
City of Audubon S 180,977.00 S 9,525.11 S 190,502.11 S 50,000.00 S 2,631.58 §$ 52,631.58 92.25
Russell Fire Department S 24,958.93 S 1,313.63 $ 26,272.56 S 24,958.93 S 1,313.63 S 26,272.56 92.14
Becker County S 1,304,197.31 S 68,641.96 S 1,372,839.27 S 50,000.00 S 2,631.58 §$ 52,631.58 92.00
Storden Fire Department S 120,474.42 S 6,340.76 S 126,815.18 S 100,000.00 $ 5,263.16 $ 105,263.16 91.29
White Earth Tribal Police Department S 238,103.34 S 12,531.75 §$ 250,635.09 $ 50,000.00 S 2,631.58 §$ 52,631.58 91.29
Alborn Volunteer Fire Department S 39,242.52 S 2,065.40 S 41,307.92 S 39,242.52 S 2,065.40 $ 41,307.92 91.25
City of Cottonwood S 59,784.53 S 3,146.55 §$ 62,931.08 S 50,000.00 S 2,631.58 §$ 52,631.58 91.25
Roseville Police Department S 71,082.40 S 3,741.18 §$ 74,823.58 S 50,000.00 S 2,631.58 §$ 52,631.58 90.86
City of Callaway Fire Department S 187,382.28 S 9,862.23 S 197,244.51 S 50,000.00 S 2,631.58 §$ 52,631.58 90.75
City of Hills S 39,122.14 S 2,059.06 $ 41,181.20 S 39,122.14 S 2,059.06 $ 41,181.20 90.20
Otter Tail County Sheriff's Office S 186,502.62 S 9,815.93 S 196,318.55 S 50,000.00 S 2,631.58 §$ 52,631.58 90.17
Pequaywan Lake Area Fire Department S 101,084.71 S 5,320.25 $ 106,404.96 S 50,000.00 S 2,631.58 §$ 52,631.58 90.17
City of Browns Valley S 43,717.58 $ 2,300.93 $ 46,01851 S 43,717.58 $ 2,300.93 $ 46,018.51 90.00
City of Fridley Public Safety Police Division S 40,000.00 $ 271,400.00 $ 311,400.00 $ 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 89.75
Lonsdale Police Department S 61,539.71 S 3,23893 § 64,778.64 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 89.75
Brooklyn Park Police Department S 192,094.90 S 10,110.26 S 202,205.16 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 89.50
City of Blaine S 53,266.50 S 2,803.50 $ 56,070.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 89.50
Oronoco Fire Department & First Responders S 68,829.21 S 3,622.59 §$ 72,451.80 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 89.00
Northome Fire Department S 66,538.00 S 3,502.00 $ 70,040.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 88.83
Sherburn Fire Department S 51,690.42 S 2,720.55 $ 54,410.97 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 88.43
Roseau County S 40,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 42,000.00 $ 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 88.17
Brown County S 93,115.52 S 4,900.82 S 98,016.34 S 80,000.00 S 4,210.53 S 84,210.53 87.50
Dakota County S 105,825.33 S 5,569.75 S 111,395.08 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 87.50
Inver Grove Heights Fire Department S 71,431.49 S 3,759.55 §$ 75,191.04 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 87.50
Pennington County Sheriff's Office S 285,781.93 §$ 15,041.15 $ 300,823.08 $ 120,000.00 $ 6,315.79 §$ 126,315.79 86.67
City of Medford S 176,966.67 S 9,314.04 S 186,280.71 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 86.60
Lismore Fire Department S 19,210.71 $ 1,011.09 $ 20,221.80 S 19,210.71 S 1,011.09 $ 20,221.80 86.25
City of Belle Plaine Fire Department S 208,245.28 S 10,960.28 S 219,205.56 $ 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 86.00
Frazee Fire Department S 38,887.91 S 2,046.73 S 40,934.64 S 38,887.91 S 2,046.73 S 40,934.64 86.00
Orr Ambulance Service S 40,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 42,000.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 86.00
City of New Prague S 58,900.00 S 3,100.00 $ 62,000.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 85.60
Todd County Emergency Management S 48,608.65 S 2,558.35 § 51,167.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 85.43
Cook County S 389,503.65 $ 20,503.35 S 410,007.00 S 389,503.65 $ 20,500.19 S 410,003.84 85.20
Henning Amulance Service S 94,544.95 S 4,976.05 S 99,521.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 85.00
Wilson Township Volunteer Fire Department S 106,466.99 S 5,603.56 $ 112,070.55 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 84.86
City of Brandon S 41,510.02 $ 2,184.72 S 43,694.74 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 84.00
Walker Police Department S 60,276.70 S 3,172.46 S 63,449.16 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 83.86
Crow Wing County Sheriff's Office S 403,067.10 S 21,214.06 S 424,281.16 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 83.75
City of La Crescent S 86,450.00 S 4,550.00 S 91,000.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 83.60
City of Cambridge S 60,797.57 S 3,199.87 $ 63,997.44 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 83.50
City of New York Mills S 62,700.00 S 3,300.00 $ 66,000.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 83.40



Award $ Consolidated

Applicant Requested Match $ Supplied  Total Project Cost$ AWARD $ 5% MATCH $ PROJECT TOTALS  Score

Beltrami County S 236,069.68 S 12,424.72 S 248,494.40 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 83.25
City of Braham S 65,301.94 S 3,436.94 S 68,738.88 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 83.25
City of Sauk Rapids S 40,592.66 $ 2,136.46 S 42,729.12 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 83.00
Eagles Nest Fire Department S 51,015.71 S 2,685.04 S 53,700.75 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 83.00
Glenville Fire Department S 42,791.86 S 2,252.20 S 45,044.06 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 83.00
Roseau Police Department S 29,637.22 S 1,559.85 $ 31,197.07 S 29,637.22 S 1,559.85 $ 31,197.07 83.00
St. Louis County Volunteer Rescue Squad S 35,316.44 S 1,858.76 $ 37,175.20 S 35,316.44 S 1,858.76 S 37,175.20 83.00
Conger Volunteer Fire Department S 39,707.15 S 2,089.85 S 41,797.00 S 39,707.15 S 2,089.85 $ 41,797.00 82.75
Lakefield Fire Department S 38,973.52 S 2,051.24 §$ 41,024.76 S 38,973.52 S 2,051.24 § 41,024.76 82.75
Murdock Fire Department S 133,744.23 S 7,039.17 S 140,783.40 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 82.67
Gilbert Police Department S 76,397.78 S 4,020.94 S 80,418.72 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 82.50
City of Austin Police Department S 58,619.56 S 3,085.24 S 61,704.80 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 82.00
Kasson Fire Department S 40,347.79 S 2,123.57 §$ 42,471.36 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 82.00
City of Faribault Fire Department S 36,948.31 S 1,944.65 $ 38,892.96 S 36,948.31 S 1,944.65 S 38,892.96 81.75
Atwater Fire Department S 45,655.10 S 2,402.90 $ 48,058.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 81.50
Saint Louis Park Police Department S 47,580.62 S 2,504.24 S 50,084.86 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 81.14
Starbuck Fire Department S 41,533.05 S 2,185.95 §$ 43,719.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 81.14
City of Bloomington S 41,895.00 $ 2,205.00 $ 44,100.00 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 81.00
Fergus Falls Police Department S 39,469.50 S 4,385.70 S 43,855.20 S 39,469.50 S 2,077.34 §$ 41,546.84 81.00
Willmar Fire Department S 57,955.42 S 3,050.29 $ 61,005.71 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 80.86
City of Austin Fire Department S 58,619.56 S 3,085.24 S 61,704.80 S - S - S - 80.75
Danvers Fire & EMS S 29,216.82 S 1,537.73 $ 30,754.55 S 29,216.82 S 1,537.73 S 30,754.55 80.50
Mapleton Fire Department S 37,155.79 S 1,955.57 $ 39,111.36 S 37,155.79 S 1,955.57 S 39,111.36 80.50
City of Lake Crystal S 67,433.82 S 3,549.15 $ 70,982.97 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 $ 42,105.26 80.20
Mantorville Fire and Rescue Department S 86,999.67 S 4,578.93 S 91,578.60 S 40,000.00 $ 2,105.26 S 42,105.26 80.00
Sherburn/Welcome Police S 53,586.73 S 2,82035 $ 56,407.08 S 30,000.00 S 1,578.95 $ 31,578.95 79.86
City of Lewiston S 49,054.34 $ 2,581.81 $ 51,636.15 S 30,000.00 S 1,578.95 $ 31,578.95 79.80
City of Marshall S 51,969.28 S 2,735.23 §$ 54,704.51 S 30,000.00 S 1,578.95 $ 31,578.95 79.60
Benton County S 192,895.70 S 10,152.41 S 203,048.11 S 30,000.00 S 1,578.95 S 31,578.95 79.50
Elrosa Fire & Rescue Department S 37,905.40 S 1,995.02 $ 39,900.42 S 30,000.00 S 1,578.95 $ 31,578.95 79.25
Normanna Volunteer Fire Department S 39,242.52 S 2,065.40 S 41,307.92 S 30,000.00 S 1,578.95 $ 31,578.95 79.20
City of Babbit Fire Department S 137,563.65 S 6,878.18 S 144,441.83 S 30,000.00 S 1,578.95 $ 31,578.95 79.00
City of Watertown S 61,324.73 S 3,227.67 S 64,552.40 S 30,000.00 S 1,578.95 $ 31,578.95 78.80
County of Ramsey S 144,388.03 S 7,599.37 §$ 151,987.40 S - S - 78.80
Le Sueur County S 37,975.68 S 1,998.72 $ 39,974.40 S - S - 78.25
West Concord Police Department S 17,791.80 $ 936.41 S 18,728.21 S - S - 78.00
Kelsey Township S 60,959.90 S 3,20839 $ 64,168.29 S - S - 77.50
Glenwood Fire Department S 75,888.85 S 3,994.15 $ 79,883.00 S - S - 77.25
Lake of the Woods County Sheriff's Office S 224,944.08 $ 11,839.16 S 236,783.24 S - S - 77.25
Cloguet Police Department S 199,398.64 S 10,494.67 S 209,893.31 S - S - 77.20
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians S 38,403.95 S 2,021.26 S 40,425.21 S - S - 76.43
Mendota Heights Police Department S 40,568.72 S 2,135.20 $ 42,703.92 S - S - 76.33
Mapleview Fire Department S 40,100.56 S 2,110.56 $ 42,211.12 S - S - 76.25
Pipestone County Ambulance S 32,703.00 S 1,635.15 $ 34,338.15 S - S - 76.14
Balaton Fire Department S 34,551.50 S 1,818.50 $ 36,370.00 S - S - 76.00



Award $ Consolidated

Requested Match $ Supplied  Total Project Cost$ AWARD $ 5% MATCH $ PROJECT TOTALS  Score

Bird Island Fire Department S 32,301.30 S 1,700.07 $ 34,001.37 S - S - 76.00
City of Ada / Ada Police Department S 21,385.56 S 1,125.56 $ 22,511.12 S - S - 76.00
City of Wyoming S 50,779.02 S 2,672.58 S 53,451.60 S - S - 76.00
Barnum Volunteer Fire Department S 127,414.66 S 6,706.03 S 134,120.69 S - S - 75.50
Olmsted County Sheriff's Office S 12,842.10 S 675.90 S 13,518.00 S - S - 75.50
Holmes City First Responders S 9,730.85 S 512.15 S 10,243.00 S - S - 75.25
City of Dover S 29,188.68 S 1,536.25 $ 30,724.93 S - S - 75.00
City of Shakopee S 169,639.25 S 8,928.38 S 178,567.63 S - S - 75.00
St. Louis County Sheriff's Office S 21,222.05 S 1,116.95 $ 22,339.00 S - S - 75.00
Geneva Fire Department S 45,818.50 S 2,411.50 $ 48,230.00 S - S - 74.75
Hennepin County Sheriff's Office S 176,783.03 S 9,304.37 S 186,087.40 S - S - 74.75
St. Francis Fire Department S 53,114.50 S 2,795.50 $ 55,910.00 S - S - 74.00
City of Stewartville Fire Department S 29,039.60 S 1,528.40 $ 30,568.00 S - S - 73.60
Breckenridge Volunteer Fire Department S 103,890.49 S 546792 $ 109,358.41 S - S - 73.25
City of Saint Paul S 38,000.00 S 2,000.00 $ 40,000.00 S - S - 73.20
City of Virginia Police Department S 50,396.36 S 2,652.44 S 53,048.80 S - S - 73.20
City of Hastings S 36,855.20 S 1,939.75 $ 38,794.95 S - S - 72.80
City of Hoyt Lakes S 150,490.16 S 7,920.53 $ 158,410.69 S - S - 72.40
City of Little Falls S 98,980.27 S 5,209.49 $ 104,189.76 S - S - 72.40
City of Medina Police Department S 52,953.92 S 2,787.04 S 55,740.96 S - S - 72.20
Lakes Area Police Department S 107,106.36 S 5,637.18 S 112,743.54 S - S - 72.00
City of Nerstrand S 95,615.18 S 503238 $ 100,647.56 S - S - 71.60
City of Tower S 188,915.16 S 9,942.90 S 198,858.06 S - S - 71.60
City of Moorhead Fire Department S 153,270.89 S 8,066.89 S 161,337.78 S - S - 71.40
City of Bloomington Prairie S 71,861.19 S 3,782.17 §$ 75,643.36 S - S - 71.25
City of Kasota Volunteer Fire Department S 40,000.00 S 2,000.00 $ 42,000.00 S - S - 71.00
City of Minnetonka S 1,211,250.00 $ 63,750.00 S 1,275,000.00 S - S - 71.00
Pine County Sheriff's Office S 1,110,140.39 S 5,796.86 S 1,115,937.25 S - S - 71.00
City of Minneota First Responder Unit S 40,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 42,000.00 S - S - 70.40
City of Brainerd Fire Department S 129,975.50 $ 6,840.82 S 136,816.32 S - S - 70.00
Nowthen Fire Department S 53,114.50 S 2,795.50 $ 55,910.00 S - S - 69.83
Itasca County Sheriff's Office S 54,088.25 S 2,846.75 S 56,935.00 S - S - 69.75
City of Eveleth S 40,000.00 $ 5,628.22 §$ 45,628.22 S - S - 69.25
Jasper County Ambulance and Fire Department S 74,850.48 S 3,939.50 $ 78,789.98 S - S - 69.25
Town of White S 40,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 42,000.00 S - S - 68.71
Clay County S 46,358.56 S 2,439.92 §$ 48,798.48 S - S - 68.50
Kerkhoven Fire Department S 31,561.09 S 1,661.11 $ 33,222.20 S - S - 68.50
Lynd Volunteer Fire Department S 40,000.00 S 2,000.00 $ 42,000.00 S - S - 68.50
Norman County Sheriff's Office S 135,338.98 S 7,123.10 $ 142,462.08 S - S - 67.83
City of Sartell S 580,368.93 $ 30,545.73 S 610,914.66 S - S - 67.80
Erskine Fire Department S 39,934.83 S 2,101.83 $ 42,036.66 S - S - 67.50
Upsala EMS S 74,090.71 S 3,899.51 $ 77,990.22 S - S - 67.29
Carver County Sheriff's Office S 36,008.16 S 1,800.41 $ 37,808.57 S - S - 67.25
Champlin Police Department S 74,829.66 S 3,938.40 S 78,768.06 S - S - 67.00
City of Biwabik S 76,961.64 S 4,050.61 S 81,012.25 S - S - 66.50



Award $ Consolidated

Requested Match $ Supplied  Total Project Cost$ AWARD $ 5% MATCH $ PROJECT TOTALS  Score

Claremont Fire Department S 37,317.98 S 1,964.10 $ 39,282.08 S - S - 66.50
Lake City Ambulance Service S 459,240.00 $ 22,962.00 S 482,202.00 S - S - 66.00
Minnesota Department of Corrections S 150,000.00 $ 7,500.00 $ 157,500.00 S - S - 65.83
Lincoln County Emergency Management S 227,240.00 S 11,960.00 $ 239,200.00 S - S - 65.25
Appleton Police Department S 38,422.17 S 2,022.22 §$ 40,444.39 S - S - 64.75
Hermantown Police Department S 35,316.44 S 1,858.76 $ 37,175.20 S - S - 64.25
City of Lakeville Fire Department S 535,316.98 $ 28,174.58 S 563,491.56 S - S - 63.40
Swift County Sheriff's Office S 38,422.17 S 2,022.22 §$ 40,444.39 S - S - 62.29
County of Rice S 159,608.55 S 8,400.45 S 168,009.00 S - S - 61.00
City of Proctor Police Department S 40,000.00 S 3,800.00 $ 43,800.00 S - S - 60.80
City of Edina Police Department S 34,284.53 S 1,804.45 $ 36,088.98 S - S - 60.00
Mower County Sheriff's Office S 361,456.00 $ 19,024.00 $ 380,480.00 S - S - 59.83
City of Waite Park S 802,939.81 $ 42,259.99 $ 845,199.80 S - S - 59.80
Longville Volunteer Fire Department Inc S 44,887.50 $ 2,362.50 S 47,250.00 S - S - 59.00
City of Proctor Fire Department S 40,000.00 S 3,200.00 $ 43,200.00 S - S - 57.60
County of Kandiyohi S 82,120.59 S 4,322.14 S 86,442.73 S - S - 57.60
City of Windom Ambulance Service S 61,042.00 S 61,042.00 S 122,084.00 S - S - 57.00
Minnesota City Fire Department S 40,000.00 S 2,100.00 $ 42,100.00 S - S - 57.00
Campbell Fire Department S 34,646.65 S 1,823.51 $ 36,470.16 S - S - 56.00
Felton First Responders S 58,626.70 S 2,931.34 $ 61,558.04 S - S - 56.00
Hopkins Fire Department S 451,000.00 $ 23,750.00 S 474,750.00 S - S - 54.50
City of St. Leo Fire Department S 19,856.94 $ 1,045.10 $ 20,902.04 S - S - 53.80
Shafer/Franconia Fire and Rescue S 45,663.38 $ 2,403.34 § 48,066.72 S - S - 53.71
Cass County Sheriff's Office S 572,394.02 $ 30,126.00 S 602,520.02 S - S - 53.50
Holland Volunteer Fire Department S 54,433.10 S 2,86490 S 57,298.00 S - S - 48.25
Lonsdale Fire Department S 34,128.97 S 1,796.26 $ 35,925.23 S - S - 48.25
Harris Fire Department S 205,731.16 S 10,827.96 S 216,559.12 S - S - 47.75
Blackhoof Township Fire Department S 101,634.80 S 5,349.20 $ 106,984.00 S - S - 47.00
DeGraff Fire Department S 20,000.00 S 1,000.00 $ 21,000.00 S - S - 22.75
Brownsdale Volunteer Fire Department S 149,625.00 S 7,875.00 $ 157,500.00 Ineligible S - S - N/A
Colvin Township Fire Department S 54,435.00 S 2,865.00 $ 57,300.00 Ineligible S - S - N/A
Arrowhead Regional Corrections S 129,455.37 S 6,813.44 S 136,268.81 Ineligible S - S - N/A
Floodwood Area Emergency Medical Services District S 55,804.68 S 2,937.09 $ 58,741.77 Ineligible S - S - N/A
Greenwood Fire Department S - S - S - Ineligible S - S - N/A
Hennepin Healthcare System, Inc S 52,714.08 S 2,774.43 S 55,488.51 Ineligible S - S - N/A
Nielsville Fire Department S 44,650.00 S 2,350.00 $ 47,000.00 Ineligible S - S - N/A
Perham Area EMS S 15,285.50 S 804.50 S 16,090.00 Ineligible S - S - N/A
Randolph-Hampton Fire Department S 47,595.00 S 2,505.00 $ 50,100.00 Ineligible S - S - N/A
Regents of the University of Minnesota S 50,376.23 S 2,651.38 S 53,027.61 Ineligible S - S - N/A
Regions Hospital (MRCC - East) S 1,436,115.00 S 75,585.00 S 1,511,700.00 Ineligible S - S - N/A
West Central Area ISD 2342 S 37,255.08 S 1,960.80 $ 39,215.88 Ineligible S - S - N/A
West Central Sprint Paramedic Pilot Program S 17,42490 S 917.10 S 18,342.00 Ineligible S - S - N/A

$ 23,014,774.56 $ 1,483,103.34 $  24,497,877.90 $  4,000,000.00 e




	2024-2026 ARMER Equipment Grant Program Application and Award Summary
	Grant Overview and RFP Response
	Grant Award Priorities and Considerations
	Contact and Further Information


